
No 18 Mumbai, Monday, October 7, 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Navi Mumbai Municipal Navi Mumbai Municipal Navi Mumbai Municipal Navi Mumbai Municipal CorporationCorporationCorporationCorporation        
City Engineering Department 

Tender Notice No. NMMC/CE/213/2024-25 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost (Rs.) 

1 
Improvements of roads by 
asphalting in sector 42 nerul in 
Belapur ward 

1,20,28,404/- 

2 
Improvement of Gutter and Pathway 
Beta Shop to Ramkrishna Society 
Sec-40 in Belapur Ward 

70,61,151/-  

3 
Providing and fixing sculpture with 
develpoment of surrounding area at 
Jewel of navi mumbai sector 26 
nerul in Belapur ward 

66,79,849/- 

                Tender booklets will be available on e-tendering 
computer system at https://mahatenders.gov.in  website 
on  dt. 07/10/2024 The tender is to be submitted online at 
https://mahatenders.gov.in  For any technical difficulties 
in the e-tendering process, please contact the help desk 
number given on this website. 
      The right to accept or reject any tender is reserved by 
the Hon'ble Commissioner of Navi Mumbai Municipal 
Corporation. 
                                                                  Sign/-  
                                              Shirish  Aradwad                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                City Engineer     
NMMCPRAdv556/2024 Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation                

 

‘amR>r ‘ZmMm 
AmdmO

www.navshakti.co.in

Government of Maharashtra, Water Resources Department 
Superintending Engineer & Joint Director, META, Nashik 

e-Tender Notice No. 01/2024-25 
Name of Work:- Providing Mess Services at Maharashtra 

Engineering Training Academy (META), Nashik 

Superintending Engineer & Joint Director, META, Nashik, 
Water Resources Department, Government of Maharashtra 
invites e-Tender proposals from experienced contractors 
having license of F.D.A. for-food services and registered under 
Bombay Shops and Establishment Act 1948 for the work of 
"Providing Mess Services at Maharashtra Engineering Training 
Academy (ME'l A), Nashik" through online, e-Tendering, B1 
Tender form. Interested bidders shall visit 
http://mahatenders.gov.in for detailed documents. 

Interested bidders can visit http://mahatenders.gov.in for 
detailed documents. Tender will be available from Dt. 
07/10/2024 to 14/10/2024.(05:00 pm) 

Tender submission would be online and the deadline to 
submit the proposals is 14/10/2024 upto 05:00 pm. 

Sd/- 
Superintending Engineer & Joint Director 

DGIPR 2024-25/4118 META, Nashik 

Amit-Old PC
Rectangle


